Data sheet
For enterprises looking for to deliver secure,
high‑performance Wi‑Fi to users and IoT
devices today and in the future, HPE Aruba
Networking 730 Series Campus APs extend
beyond the Wi‑Fi 7 standard to maximize 6
GHz capacity by up to 30%, connect 2X the
IoT devices, strengthen security across wired

kits (sold separately); see the HPE Aruba
Networking 730 Series Campus APs
Ordering Guide for details.
Mechanical specifications
• Dimensions/weight (HPE Aruba
Networking AP‑735; unit without mount
bracket):
 – 240mm (W) x 240mm (D) x 56mm (H)
 – 1440g
• Dimensions/weight (AP‑735; shipping):
 – 271mm (W) x 258mm (D) x 89mm (H)
 – 1830g
Environmental specifications
• Operating conditions
 – Temperature: 0C to +50C/+32F to +122F
 – Relative humidity: 5% to 95%
 – ETS 300 019 class 3.2 environments
 – AP is plenum rated for use in air‑handling
spaces
• Storage conditions
 – Temperature: ‑25C to +55C/‑13F to
+131F
 – Relative humidity: 10% to 100%
 – ETS 300 019 class 1.2 environments
• Transportation conditions
 – Temperature: ‑40C to +70C/‑40F to
+158F
 – Relative humidity: up to 95%
 – ETS 300 019 class 2.3 environments
Reliability
• Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF):
520 khrs (59 yrs) at +25C operating
temperature
General regulatory statements
HPE Aruba Networking WLAN Access
Points (APs) comply with all regulatory
rules that apply in the country they are
configured for.
In most countries these products may not
be allowed to enable all available radios and
channels, and various restrictions may apply
(RF transmit power levels, radar detection,
etc.).
HPE Aruba Networking will continue to
upgrade the software and regulatory
restrictions that apply to these products
to ensure they remain in compliance with
the latest regulatory rules in the country
of operation, and we will strive to ensure
that the hardware and software capabilities
of these products are maximized for each
country.
However, this does not imply a promise
or commitment to enable all radios in all
countries where we ship these products,
and/or enabling all deployment scenarios
(indoor/outdoor for example) that they can
be configured for.
Please consult your HPE Aruba Networking
representative to confirm the latest
regulatory status for each product in the
country of operation and any anticipated
future enhancements or other changes, as
well as check the regulatory rules via the
host country’s regulatory agencies for more.
Regulatory compliance
• FCC/ISED
• CE Marked
• RED Directive 2014/53/EU
• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
• Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
• UL/IEC/EN 60950
• IEC/EN 62368‑1